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PROJECTS TAKEN UP BY RVNL 

  

 1261#   SHRI NEERAJ DANGI: 

 

      Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:  

 

(a) the details of the projects taken up by the Rail Vikas Nigam Limited (RVNL) during the last 

three years and the current year along with the status of their implementation; 

 

(b) whether RVNL has achieved the objective for which it was set up, if so, the details thereof; 

 

(c) whether the performance of RVNL  has been very poor in execution of railway projects during 

the last three years; and 

 

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor and the corrective steps taken by the 

Railways in this regard ? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND  

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY  

 

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW) 

 

(a): As on 01.04.2022, 43 projects (9 New Line, 5 Gauge Conversion and 29 Doubling) of total 

length 7003 Km costing approximately `1.12 lakh crore fully/partly taken up by RVNL, are in 

different stage of planning/sanction/execution, out of which 2852 Km length has been 

commissioned and an expenditure of  `59389 crore has been incurred upto March 2022. 

 

(b) to (d): Yes, Sir. RVNL has achieved the objective for which it was set up. RVNL has been good 

in execution of Railway Projects. During last three years i.e. 2019-20, 2020-21 & 2021-22, RVNL 

has commissioned 665 Km, 662 Km & 1020 Km New Line/ Gauge Conversion/ Doubling sections 

respectively. 

 

***** 

 


